
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITIONCORPORACION MOCTEZUMA, S.A.B. DE
C.V.

CMOCTEZSTOCK EXCHANGE CODE:

MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE

QUARTER: 01 YEAR: 2015

CONSOLIDATED
AT 31 MARCH 2015 AND 31 DECEMBER 2014

(Thousand Pesos) Final Printing

Final Printing
ENDING CURRENT

Amount
REF

PREVIOUS YEAR END
Amount

ACCOUNT / SUBACCOUNT

10000000 11,255,604 10,697,741TOTAL ASSETS
11000000 4,787,321 4,187,860TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS
11010000 2,135,951 1,773,240CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

11020000 0 0SHORT-TERM INVESMENTS

11020010 0 0    AVAILABLE-FOR-SALE INVESTMENTS

11020020 0 0    TRADING INVESTMENTS

11020030 0 0    HELD-TO-MATURITY INVESTMENTS

11030000 1,585,232 1,355,975TRADE RECEIVABLES, NET

11030010 1,695,026 1,461,215    TRADE RECEIVABLES

11030020 -109,794 -105,240    ALLOWANCE FOR DOUBTFUL ACCOUNTS

11040000 277,279 243,138OTHER RECEIVABLES, NET

11040010 277,279 243,138    OTHER RECEIVABLES

11040020 0 0    ALLOWANCE FOR DOUBTFUL ACCOUNTS

11050000 720,571 746,887INVENTORIES

11051000 0 0BIOLOGICAL CURRENT ASSETS

11060000 68,288 68,620OTHER CURRENT ASSETS

11060010 67,844 63,599    PREPAYMENTS

11060020 0 0    DERIVATIVE FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

11060030 0 0    ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR SALE

11060050 0 0    RIGHTS AND LICENSES

11060060 444 5,021    OTHER

12000000 6,468,283 6,509,881TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS
12010000 0 0ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE, NET

12020000 0 0INVESTMENTS

12020010 0 0    INVESTMENTS IN ASSOCIATES AND JOINT VENTURES

12020020 0 0    HELD-TO-MATURITY INVESTMENTS

12020030 0 0    AVAILABLE-FOR-SALE INVESTMENTS

12020040 0 0    OTHER INVESTMENTS

12030000 6,173,658 6,242,407PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT, NET

12030010 3,008,035 2,986,092    LAND AND BUILDINGS

12030020 7,858,516 7,846,306    MACHINERY AND INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT

12030030 170,406 168,025    OTHER EQUIPMENT

12030040 -5,406,451 -5,304,371    ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

12030050 543,152 546,355    CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS

12040000 161,186 155,921INVESTMENT PROPERTY

12050000 0 0BIOLOGICAL NON- CURRENT ASSETS

12060000 107,429 100,407INTANGIBLE ASSETS,NET

12060010 0 0    GOODWILL

12060020 0 0    TRADEMARKS

12060030 0 0    RIGHTS AND LICENSES

12060031 0 0    CONCESSIONS

12060040 107,429 100,407    OTHER INTANGIBLE ASSETS

12070000 0 0DEFERRED TAX ASSETS

12080000 26,010 11,146OTHER NON-CURRENT ASSETS

12080001 26,010 11,146    PREPAYMENTS

12080010 0 0    DERIVATIVE FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

12080020 0 0    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

12080021 0 0    AVAILABLE FOR SALE ASSETS

12080040 0 0    DEFERRED CHARGES

12080050 0 0    OTHER

20000000 2,086,986 2,220,616TOTAL LIABILITIES
21000000 895,211 1,021,670TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES
21010000 0 0BANK LOANS

21020000 0 0STOCK MARKET LOANS

21030000 6,688 8,095OTHER LIABILITIES WITH COST

21040000 331,541 402,863TRADE PAYABLES

21050000 287,924 314,007TAXES PAYABLE

21050010 66,352 65,340    INCOME TAX PAYABLE

21050020 221,572 248,667    OTHER TAXES PAYABLE

21060000 269,058 296,705OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES



STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITIONCORPORACION MOCTEZUMA, S.A.B. DE
C.V.

CMOCTEZSTOCK EXCHANGE CODE:

MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE

QUARTER: 01 YEAR: 2015

CONSOLIDATED
AT 31 MARCH 2015 AND 31 DECEMBER 2014

(Thousand Pesos) Final Printing

Final Printing
ENDING CURRENT
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REF

PREVIOUS YEAR END
Amount

ACCOUNT / SUBACCOUNT

21060010 0 0    INTEREST PAYABLE

21060020 0 0    DERIVATIVE FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

21060030 0 0    DEFERRED REVENUE

21060050 0 0    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

21060060 10,066 8,445    PROVISIONS

21060061 0 0    CURRENT LIABILITIES RELATED TO AVAILABLE FOR SALE ASSETS

21060080 258,992 288,260    OTHER

22000000 1,191,775 1,198,946TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
22010000 0 0BANK LOANS

22020000 0 0STOCK MARKET LOANS

22030000 8,245 5,934OTHER LIABILITIES WITH COST

22040000 1,130,866 1,142,227DEFERRED TAX LIABILITIES

22050000 52,664 50,785OTHER NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

22050010 0 0    DERIVATIVE FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

22050020 0 0    DEFERRED REVENUE

22050040 9,490 9,441    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

22050050 0 0    PROVISIONS

22050051 0 0    NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES RELATED TO AVAILABLE FOR SALE ASSETS

22050070 43,174 41,344    OTHER

30000000 9,168,618 8,477,125TOTAL EQUITY
30010000 9,136,104 8,444,289EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE TO OWNERS OF PARENT

30030000 607,480 607,480CAPITAL STOCK

30040000 -68,776 -68,776SHARES REPURCHASED

30050000 215,215 215,215PREMIUM ON ISSUANCE OF SHARES

30060000 0 0CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FUTURE CAPITAL INCREASES

30070000 0 0OTHER CONTRIBUTED CAPITAL

30080000 8,421,981 7,730,166RETAINED EARNINGS (ACCUMULATED LOSSES)

30080010 152,908 152,908    LEGAL RESERVE

30080020 150,000 150,000    OTHER RESERVES

30080030 7,427,258 5,397,525    RETAINED EARNINGS

30080040 691,815 2,029,733    NET INCOME FOR THE PERIOD

30080050 0 0    OTHERS

30090000 -39,796 -39,796ACCUMULATED OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (NET OF TAX)

30090010 0 0    GAIN ON REVALUATION OF PROPERTIES

30090020 -39,796 -39,796    ACTUARIAL GAINS  (LOSSES) FROM LABOR OBLIGATIONS

30090030 0 0    FOREING CURRENCY TRANSLATION

30090040 0 0    CHANGES IN THE VALUATION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR SALE

30090050 0 0    CHANGES IN THE VALUATION OF DERIVATIVE FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

30090060 0 0    CHANGES IN FAIR VALUE OF OTHER ASSETS

30090070 0 0    SHARE OF OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME OF
ASSOCIATES AND JOINT VENTURES

30090080 0 0    OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

30020000 32,514 32,836NON-CONTROLLING INTERESTS



STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITIONCORPORACION MOCTEZUMA, S.A.B. DE
C.V.

CMOCTEZSTOCK EXCHANGE CODE:

MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE
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CONSOLIDATED
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INFORMATIONAL DATA
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91000010 12,584 138,151SHORT-TERM FOREIGN CURRENCY LIABILITIESSHORT-TERM FOREIGN CURRENCY LIABILITIES

91000020 0 0LONG TERM FOREIGN CURRENCY LIABILITIESLONG TERM FOREIGN CURRENCY LIABILITIES

91000030 171,377 171,377CAPITAL STOCK (NOMINAL)CAPITAL STOCK (NOMINAL)

91000040 436,103 436,103RESTATEMENT OF CAPITAL STOCKRESTATEMENT OF CAPITAL STOCK

91000050 9,490 9,441PLAN ASSETS FOR PENSIONS AND SENIORITY PREMIUMSPLAN ASSETS FOR PENSIONS AND SENIORITY PREMIUMS

91000060 3 3NUMBER OF EXECUTIVES (*)NUMBER OF EXECUTIVES (*)

91000070 607 607NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES (*)NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES (*)

91000080 512 495NUMBER OF WORKERS (*)NUMBER OF WORKERS (*)

91000090 880,311,796 880,311,796OUTSTANDING SHARES (*)OUTSTANDING SHARES (*)

91000100 4,575,500 4,575,500REPURCHASED SHARES (*)REPURCHASED SHARES (*)

91000110 0 0RESTRICTED CASH  (1)RESTRICTED CASH  (1)

91000120 0 0GUARANTEED DEBT OF ASSOCIATED COMPANIESGUARANTEED DEBT OF ASSOCIATED COMPANIES

(*) DATA IN UNITS
(1) THIS CONCEPT MUST BE FILLED WHEN THERE ARE GUARANTEES OR RESTRICTIONS THAT AFECCT CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS



STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Final Printing

CONSOLIDATED

MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE

CORPORACION MOCTEZUMA, S.A.B.
DE C.V.

STOCK EXCHANGE CODE: CMOCTEZ YEAR:QUARTER: 201501

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 31 MARCH, 2015 AND 2014
(Thousand Pesos)

REF ACCOUNT / SUBACCOUNT ACCUMULATED QUARTER ACCUMULATED QUARTER
CURRENT YEAR PREVIOUS YEAR

40010000 REVENUE 2,676,431 2,114,1012,676,431 2,114,101

40010010     SERVICES 0 00 0

40010020     SALE OF GOODS 2,676,302 2,114,1012,676,302 2,114,101

40010030     INTERESTS 0 00 0

40010040     ROYALTIES 0 00 0

40010050     DIVIDENDS 0 00 0

40010060     LEASES 129 0129 0

40010061     CONSTRUCTIONS 0 00 0

40010070     OTHER REVENUE 0 00 0

40020000 COST OF SALES 1,589,100 1,372,8781,589,100 1,372,878

40021000 GROSS PROFIT 1,087,331 741,2231,087,331 741,223

40030000 GENERAL EXPENSES 108,602 93,114108,602 93,114

40040000 PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE), NET 978,729 648,109978,729 648,109

40050000 OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE), NET 2,710 -3142,710 -314

40060000 OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS)  (*) 981,439 647,795981,439 647,795

40070000 FINANCE INCOME 15,633 11,26415,633 11,264

40070010     INTEREST INCOME 15,633 11,26415,633 11,264

40070020     GAIN ON FOREIGN EXCHANGE, NET 0 00 0

40070030     GAIN ON DERIVATIVES, NET 0 00 0

40070040     GAIN ON CHANGE IN FAIR VALUE OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS 0 00 0

40070050     OTHER FINANCE INCOME 0 00 0

40080000 FINANCE COSTS 4,012 1,9054,012 1,905

40080010     INTEREST EXPENSE 693 456693 456

40080020     LOSS ON FOREIGN EXCHANGE, NET 2,690 1,0752,690 1,075

40080030     LOSS ON DERIVATIVES, NET 0 00 0

40080050     LOSS ON CHANGE IN FAIR VALUE OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS 0 00 0

40080060     OTHER FINANCE COSTS 629 374629 374

40090000 FINANCE INCOME (COSTS), NET 11,621 9,35911,621 9,359

40100000 SHARE OF PROFIT (LOSS) OF ASSOCIATES AND JOINT VENTURES 394 -4,383394 -4,383

40110000 PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAX 993,454 652,771993,454 652,771

40120000 INCOME TAX EXPENSE 301,961 188,337301,961 188,337

40120010     CURRENT TAX 313,322 192,700313,322 192,700

40120020     DEFERRED TAX -11,361 -4,363-11,361 -4,363

40130000 PROFIT (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS 691,493 464,434691,493 464,434

40140000 PROFIT (LOSS) FROM DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS 0 00 0

40150000 NET PROFIT (LOSS) 691,493 464,434691,493 464,434

40160000 PROFIT (LOSS), ATTRIBUTABLE TO NON-CONTROLLING INTERESTS -322 718-322 718

40170000 PROFIT (LOSS), ATTRIBUTABLE TO OWNERS OF PARENT 691,815 463,716691,815 463,716

40180000 BASIC EARNINGS (LOSS) PER SHARE 0.79 0.530.79 0.53

40190000 DILUTED EARNINGS (LOSS) PER SHARE 0.79 0.530.79 0.53



STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Final Printing

CONSOLIDATED

MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE

CORPORACION MOCTEZUMA, S.A.B.
DE C.V.

STOCK EXCHANGE CODE: CMOCTEZ YEAR:QUARTER: 201501

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 31 MARCH, 2015 AND 2014
(Thousand Pesos)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (NET OF INCOME
TAX)

REF ACCOUNT / SUBACCOUNT ACCUMULATED QUARTER ACCUMULATED QUARTER
CURRENT YEAR PREVIOUS YEAR

40200000 NET PROFIT (LOSS) 691,493 464,434691,493 464,434

DISCLOSURES NOT BE RECLASSIFIED ON INCOME
40210000 PROPERTY REVALUATION GAINS 0 00 0

40220000 ACTUARIAL EARNINGS (LOSS) FROM LABOR OBLIGATIONS 0 00 0

40220100 SHARE OF INCOME ON REVALUATION ON PROPERTIES OF ASSOCIATES
AND JOINT VENTURES

0 00 0

DISCLOSURES MAY BE RECLASSIFIED SUBSEQUENTLY TO INCOME

40230000 FOREING CURRENCY TRANSLATION 0 00 0

40240000 CHANGES IN THE VALUATION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS HELD-FOR-SALE 0 00 0

40250000 CHANGES IN THE VALUATION OF DERIVATIVE FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS 0 00 0

40260000 CHANGES IN FAIR VALUE OF OTHER ASSETS 0 00 0

40270000 SHARE OF OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME  OF ASSOCIATES AND JOINT
VENTURES

0 00 0

40280000 OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 0 00 0

40290000 TOTAL OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 0 00 0

40300000 TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 691,493 464,434691,493 464,434

40320000 COMPREHENSIVE INCOME, ATTRIBUTABLE TO NON-CONTROLLING
INTERESTS

-322 718-322 718

40310000 COMPREHENSIVE INCOME, ATTRIBUTABLE TO OWNERS OF PARENT 691,815 463,716691,815 463,716



STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Final Printing

CONSOLIDATED

MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE

CORPORACION MOCTEZUMA, S.A.B.
DE C.V.

STOCK EXCHANGE CODE: CMOCTEZ YEAR:QUARTER: 201501

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 31 MARCH, 2015 AND 2014
(Thousand Pesos)

INFORMATIONAL DATA

REF ACCOUNT / SUBACCOUNT ACCUMULATED QUARTER ACCUMULATED QUARTER
CURRENT YEAR PREVIOUS YEAR

92000010 OPERATING DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION 124,641 123,464124,641 123,464



STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Final Printing

CONSOLIDATED

MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE

CORPORACION MOCTEZUMA, S.A.B.
DE C.V.

STOCK EXCHANGE CODE: CMOCTEZ YEAR:QUARTER: 201501

(Thousand Pesos)

INFORMATIONAL DATA (12 MONTHS)

REF ACCOUNT / SUBACCOUNT ACCUMULATED QUARTER ACCUMULATED QUARTERCURRENT PREVIOUS
CURRENT YEAR PREVIOUS YEARYEAR

92000030 REVENUE NET (**) 9,748,712 8,175,360

92000040 OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) (**) 3,144,037 2,233,933

92000060 NET PROFIT (LOSS) (**) 2,254,025 1,528,942

92000050 PROFIT (LOSS), ATTRIBUTABLE TO OWNERS OF PARENT(**) 2,257,832 1,531,240

92000070 OPERATING DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION (**) 493,205 494,603

(*) TO BE DEFINED BY EACH COMPANY
(**) INFORMATION LAST 12 MONTHS



MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE

CORPORACION MOCTEZUMA, S.A.B. DE
C.V. STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

STOCK EXCHANGE CODE: YEAR:QUARTER: 201501

Final Printing

CONSOLIDATED

CMOCTEZ

(THOUSAND PESOS)

RETAINED EARNINGS
(ACCUMULATED LOSSES)

CONCEPTS CAPITAL STOCK SHARES
REPURCHASED

PREMIUM ON
ISSUANCE OF

SHARES

CONTRIBUTIONS
FOR FUTURE

CAPITAL
INCREASES

OTHER CAPITAL
CONTRIBUTED

RESERVES
UNAPPROPRIATE

D EARNINGS
(ACCUMULATED

LOSSES)

ACCUMULATED
OTHER

COMPREHENSIVE
INCOME (LOSS)

EQUITY
ATTRIBUTABLE
TO OWNERS OF

PARENT

NON-
CONTROLLING

INTERESTS
TOTAL EQUITY

APPLICATION OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME TO
RETAINED EARNINGS

RETROSPECTIVE ADJUSTMENTS

RESERVES

CAPITAL INCREASE (DECREASE)

REPURCHASE OF SHARES

DIVIDENDS

(DECREASE) INCREASE IN NON-CONTROLLING
INTERESTS

(DECREASE) INCREASE IN PREMIUM ON ISSUE
OF SHARES

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

BALANCE AT MARCH 31, 2014

0 0 0 0 0 0 463,716 0 464,434

BALANCE AT JANUARY 1, 2015

RETROSPECTIVE ADJUSTMENTS

APPLICATION OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME TO
RETAINED EARNINGS

RESERVES

DIVIDENDS

CAPITAL INCREASE (DECREASE)

REPURCHASE OF SHARES

(DECREASE) INCREASE IN PREMIUM ON ISSUE
OF SHARES

(DECREASE) INCREASE IN NON-CONTROLLING
INTERESTS

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

BALANCE AT MARCH 31, 2015 607,480

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

607,480

607,480 -68,776

-68,776

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

-68,776 215,215

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

215,215

215,215 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 302,908

302,908

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

302,908 8,119,073

691,815

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7,621,865

7,427,258 -39,796

-39,663

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

-39,796 9,168,618

691,493

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8,675,351

8,477,125

BALANCE AT JANUARY 1, 2014 607,480 -68,776 215,215 0 0 302,908 7,158,149 -39,663 8,210,917

OTHER CHANGES

OTHER CHANGES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

691,815

9,136,104

8,444,289

8,639,029

463,716

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8,175,313

718

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

36,322

35,604

32,836

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

-322

32,514



STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWSCORPORACION MOCTEZUMA, S.A.B. DE
C.V.

CMOCTEZSTOCK EXCHANGE CODE:

MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE

QUARTER: 01 YEAR: 2015

CONSOLIDATED
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 31 MARCH, 2015 AND 2014

(Thousand Pesos) Final Printing

Final PrintingACCOUNT/SUBACCOUNT
CURREENT YEAR

Amount
REF

PREVIOUS YEAR

Amount

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
50010000 993,454 652,771PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAX
50020000 4,555 4,553+(-) ITEMS NOT REQUIRING CASH

50020010 4,555 4,553    + ESTIMATE FOR THE PERIOD

50020020 0 0    + PROVISION FOR THE PERIOD

50020030 0 0    +(-) OTHER UNREALISED ITEMS

50030000 109,597 106,612+(-) ITEMS RELATED TO INVESTING ACTIVITIES

50030010 124,641 123,464    DEPRECIATION AND AMORTISATION FOR THE PERIOD

50030020 -1,677 -938    (-)+ GAIN OR LOSS ON SALE OF PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

50030030 0 0    +(-) LOSS (REVERSAL) IMPAIRMENT

50030040 -394 -4,383    (-)+ EQUITY IN RESULTS OF ASSOCIATES AND JOINT VENTURES

50030050 0 0    (-) DIVIDENDS RECEIVED

50030060 -15,633 -11,264    (-) INTEREST RECEIVED

50030070 2,660 -217    (-) EXCHANGE FLUCTUATION

50030080 0 -50    (-)+ OTHER INFLOWS (OUTFLOWS) OF CASH

50040000 0 0+(-) ITEMS RELATED TO FINANCING ACTIVITIES

50040010 0 0    (+) ACCRUED INTEREST

50040020 0 0    (+) EXCHANGE FLUCTUATION

50040030 0 0    (+) DERIVATIVE TRANSACTIONS

50040040 0 0    (-)+ OTHER INFLOWS (OUTFLOWS) OF CASH

50050000 1,107,606 763,936CASH FLOWS BEFORE INCOME TAX
50060000 -692,295 -326,081CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) OPERATING ACTIVITIES

50060010 -233,812 -174,702    +(-) DECREASE (INCREASE) IN TRADE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

50060020 26,316 -10,446    +(-) DECREASE (INCREASE) IN INVENTORIES

50060030 -53,274 11,188    +(-) DECREASE (INCREASE) IN OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

50060040 -71,322 -34,996    +(-) INCREASE (DECREASE) IN TRADE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

50060050 -27,205 17,796    +(-) INCREASE (DECREASE) IN OTHER LIABILITIES

50060060 -332,998 -134,921    +(-) INCOME TAXES PAID OR RETURNED

50070000 415,311 437,855NET CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) OPERATING ACTIVITIES
INVESTING ACTIVITIES
50080000 -50,844 -36,647NET CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) INVESTING ACTIVITIES

50080010 0 0    (-) PERMANENT INVESTMENTS

50080020 0 0    + DISPOSITION OF PERMANENT INVESTMENTS

50080030 -61,718 -48,178    (-) INVESTMENT IN PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

50080040 2,220 1,657    + SALE OF PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

50080050 0 0    (-) TEMPORARY INVESTMENTS

50080060 0 0    + DISPOSITION OF TEMPORARY INVESTMENTS

50080070 -6,979 -3,890    (-) INVESTMENT IN INTANGIBLE ASSETS

50080080 0 2,500    + DISPOSITION OF INTANGIBLE ASSETS

50080090 0 0    (-) ACQUISITIONS OF VENTURES

50080100 0 0    + DISPOSITIONS OF VENTURES

50080110 0 0    + DIVIDEND RECEIVED

50080120 15,633 11,264    + INTEREST RECEIVED

50080130 0 0    +(-) DECREASE (INCREASE) ADVANCES AND LOANS TO THIRD PARTS

50080140 0 0    -(+) OTHER INFLOWS (OUTFLOWS) OF CASH

FINANCING ACTIVITIES
50090000 -1,756 216NET CASH FLOW FROM (USED IN) FINANCING ACTIVITIES

50090010 0 0    + BANK FINANCING

50090020 0 0    + STOCK MARKET FINANCING

50090030 2,844 0    + OTHER FINANCING

50090040 0 0    (-) BANK FINANCING AMORTISATION

50090050 0 0    (-) STOCK MARKET FINANCING AMORTISATION

50090060 -1,940 0    (-) OTHER FINANCING AMORTISATION

50090070 0 0    +(-) INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CAPITAL STOCK

50090080 0 0    (-) DIVIDENDS PAID

50090090 0 0    + PREMIUM ON ISSUANCE OF SHARES

50090100 0 0    + CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FUTURE CAPITAL INCREASES

50090110 0 0    (-) INTEREST EXPENSE

50090120 0 0    (-) REPURCHASE OF SHARES

50090130 -2,660 216    (-)+ OTHER INFLOWS (OUTFLOWS) OF CASH



STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWSCORPORACION MOCTEZUMA, S.A.B. DE
C.V.

CMOCTEZSTOCK EXCHANGE CODE:

MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE

QUARTER: 01 YEAR: 2015

CONSOLIDATED
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 31 MARCH, 2015 AND 2014

(Thousand Pesos) Final Printing

Final PrintingACCOUNT/SUBACCOUNT
CURREENT YEAR

Amount
REF

PREVIOUS YEAR

Amount

50100000 362,711 401,424NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
50110000 0 0EFFECT OF EXCHANGE RATE CHANGES ON CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
50120000 1,773,240 852,321CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

50130000 2,135,951 1,253,745CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END OF PERIOD
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(THOUSAND PESOS)

COMPANY NAME PRICIPAL ACTIVITY ACQUISITION
COST

CURRENT
VALUE

TOTAL AMOUNT%
OWNER

SHIP
NUMBER OF SHARES

CONSTRUCCION DE CARRETERAS,
AUTOPISTAS,

CYM INFRAESTRUCTURA, S.A.P.I DE
C.V. 05050.00100,000

TOTAL INVESTMENT IN ASSOCIATES 050

NOTES
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YEAR:QUARTER: 01 2015

UNTIL 4 YEARUNTIL 3 YEARUNTIL 2 YEARUNTIL 1YEARCURRENT YEAR

EXPIRATION
DATE

UNTIL 5 YEAR OR
MORE

MATURITY OR AMORTIZATION OF CREDITS IN FOREIGN CURRENCY

TIME INTERVAL

UNTIL 5 YEAR OR
MOREUNTIL 4 YEARUNTIL 3 YEARUNTIL 2 YEARUNTIL 1YEARCURRENT YEAR

MATURITY OR AMORTIZATION OF CREDITS IN NATIONAL CURRENCY

TIME INTERVALINTEREST RATECONTRACT
SIGNING DATECREDIT TYPE / INSTITUTION

FOREIGN
INSTITUTION

(YES/NO)

BANKS

FOREIGN TRADE

SECURED

COMMERCIAL BANKS

OTHER

TOTAL BANKS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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(THOUSAND PESOS)

CREDIT TYPE / INSTITUTION EXPIRATION
DATE INTEREST RATE

CURRENT YEAR UNTIL 1YEAR UNTIL 2 YEAR UNTIL 3 YEAR UNTIL 4 YEAR UNTIL 5 YEAR OR
MORE CURRENT YEAR UNTIL 1YEAR UNTIL 2 YEAR UNTIL 3 YEAR UNTIL 4 YEAR UNTIL 5 YEAR OR

MORE

TIME INTERVAL

MATURITY OR AMORTIZATION OF CREDITS IN FOREIGN CURRENCY

TIME INTERVAL

MATURITY OR AMORTIZATION OF CREDITS IN NATIONAL CURRENCY

FOREIGN
INSTITUTION

(YES/NO)
CONTRACT

SIGNING DATE

UNSECURED

LISTED STOCK EXCHANGE

STOCK MARKET

SECURED

UNSECURED

PRIVATE PLACEMENTS

SECURED

TOTAL STOCK MARKET LISTED IN
STOCK EXCHANGE AND PRIVATE

PLACEMENT
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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(THOUSAND PESOS)

CORPORACION MOCTEZUMA, S.A.B. DE
C.V.

UNTIL 1YEAR UNTIL 2 YEAR UNTIL 3 YEAR UNTIL 4 YEAR UNTIL 5 YEAR OR
MORECURRENT YEARUNTIL 5 YEAR OR

MOREUNTIL 4 YEARUNTIL 3 YEARUNTIL 2 YEARUNTIL 1YEARCURRENT YEAR

EXPIRATION
DATE

DATE OF
AGREEMENT

FOREIGN
INSTITUTION

(YES/NO)
CREDIT TYPE / INSTITUTION TIME INTERVALTIME INTERVAL

MATURITY OR AMORTIZATION OF CREDITS IN NATIONAL CURRENCY MATURITY OR AMORTIZATION OF CREDITS IN FOREIGN CURRENCY

OTHER CURRENT AND NON-
CURRENT LIABILITIES WITH COST

GE CAPITAL CEF MEXICO S DE R 01/08/2010 0 6,688 4,672 2,337 1,058 17831/12/2019NOT

TOTAL OTHER CURRENT AND NON-
CURRENT LIABILITIES WITH COST 0 6,688 4,672 2,337 1,058 178 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPPLIERS

COMISION FEDERAL DE ELECTRIC 41,330 0NOT

TRAMO DEL CENTRO SA DE CV 8,121 0NOT

TRITURADORA Y PROCESADORA DE 5,596 0NOT

CON KRETE DIVISION BOMBEO SA 4,858 0NOT

TRUCKLOAD SA DE CV 4,057 0NOT

TRANSPORTISTAS DE ZAPATA MOR 3,949 0NOT

SOLUCIONES LOGISTICAS PARA L 3,586 0NOT

PARQUES LOGISTICOS E INDUSTR 2,834 0NOT

WR GRACE HOLDINGS SA DE CV 2,709 0NOT

AUTOTRANSPORTES ESPECIALIZAD 2,324 0NOT

FLETES MOCTEZUMA SA DE CV 2,191 0NOT

FLETES EXPANSION SA DE CV 2,185 0NOT

TRANSPORTES GUTY SA DE CV 2,039 0NOT

TMC TRANSPORTES SA DE CV 2,014 0NOT

MUNICIPIO DE EMILIANO ZAPATA 1,966 0NOT

GRAVASE SA DE CV 1,904 0NOT

GALAZ YAMAZAKI RUIZ URQUIZA 1,899 0NOT

LOGISTICA DEL NORTE TRUCKING 1,863 0NOT

SOL FIRMA DE NEGOCIOS SA DE 1,843 0NOT

PLUMA PIEDRA AUTOTRANSPORTE 1,768 0NOT

TRANSPORTES RAPIDOS Y ESPECI 1,756 0NOT

INGENIERIA Y SERVICIOS ELECT 1,605 0NOT

BENITO DAGLIO Y ASOCIADOS SA 1,575 0NOT

ALVAREZ MORAN LUIS FELIPE 1,572 0NOT

TRACEMSA SA DE CV 1,447 0NOT

GRUPO CONPREMEX SA DE CV 1,419 0NOT

LUPEQSA SA DE CV 1,308 0NOT
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STOCK EXCHANGE CODE: YEAR:QUARTER: 01 2015

CONSOLIDATED

Final Printing
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(THOUSAND PESOS)

CORPORACION MOCTEZUMA, S.A.B. DE
C.V.

UNTIL 1YEAR UNTIL 2 YEAR UNTIL 3 YEAR UNTIL 4 YEAR UNTIL 5 YEAR OR
MORECURRENT YEARUNTIL 5 YEAR OR

MOREUNTIL 4 YEARUNTIL 3 YEARUNTIL 2 YEARUNTIL 1YEARCURRENT YEAR

EXPIRATION
DATE

DATE OF
AGREEMENT

FOREIGN
INSTITUTION

(YES/NO)
CREDIT TYPE / INSTITUTION TIME INTERVALTIME INTERVAL

MATURITY OR AMORTIZATION OF CREDITS IN NATIONAL CURRENCY MATURITY OR AMORTIZATION OF CREDITS IN FOREIGN CURRENCY

SERVICIOS EN CEMENTO Y CONCR 1,264 0NOT

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN DE MEXI 1,252 0NOT

PLANTA PROCESADORA DE MATERI 1,156 0NOT

BODEGA MOCTEZUMA IXTAPALUCA 979 0NOT

CEMENTOS UNIDOS DE ALTAMIRA 972 0NOT

SINERGIA EN PREVENCION ADMIN 946 0NOT

SOLUCION Y EQUIPO DE PERFORA 945 0NOT

TRANSPORTACION CARRETERA SA 912 0NOT

AZUL CERAMICA SA DE CV 816 0NOT

HUMARA PEDROZA GUILLERMO 816 0NOT

AGUILAR OCAMPO ARACELI 779 0NOT

TRANS CONSULT SCP 763 0NOT

AUTOTOLVAS MEXICANAS SA DE C 745 0NOT

CENTRO DE DISTRIBUCION DE CE 735 0NOT

MARTINEZ VILLEGAS SA DE CV 684 0NOT

2H SOLUCIONES INTEGRALES EN 677 0NOT

FLETERA IXTLA SA DE CV 666 0NOT

COMBUSTIBLES DE OCCIDENTE SA 650 0NOT

RIOS ESPINOZA GERARDO 638 0NOT

PCENTRAL SA DE CV 620 0NOT

TRANSPORTES ALDAMA SA DE CV 608 0NOT

SERVICIOS PROFESIONALES GERC 607 0NOT

OTROS PROVEEDORES 191,009 0NOT

VARIOS PROVEEDORES 12,584 0NOT

TOTAL SUPPLIERS 318,957 0 12,584 0

OTHER CURRENT AND NON-
CURRENT LIABILITIES

VARIOS ACREEDORES 269,058 0 0 0 0 0NOT

BENEFICIOS A EMPLEADOS 0 0 0 0 0 9,490NOT

IMPUESTOS A LA UTILIDAD POR 0 0 18,315 12,430 12,429 0NOT

TOTAL OTHER CURRENT AND NON-
CURRENT LIABILITIES 269,058 0 18,315 12,430 12,429 9,490 0 0 0 0 0 0
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(THOUSAND PESOS)

CORPORACION MOCTEZUMA, S.A.B. DE
C.V.

UNTIL 1YEAR UNTIL 2 YEAR UNTIL 3 YEAR UNTIL 4 YEAR UNTIL 5 YEAR OR
MORECURRENT YEARUNTIL 5 YEAR OR

MOREUNTIL 4 YEARUNTIL 3 YEARUNTIL 2 YEARUNTIL 1YEARCURRENT YEAR

EXPIRATION
DATE

DATE OF
AGREEMENT

FOREIGN
INSTITUTION

(YES/NO)
CREDIT TYPE / INSTITUTION TIME INTERVALTIME INTERVAL

MATURITY OR AMORTIZATION OF CREDITS IN NATIONAL CURRENCY MATURITY OR AMORTIZATION OF CREDITS IN FOREIGN CURRENCY

GENERAL TOTAL 588,015 6,688 22,987 14,767 13,487 9,668 12,584 0 0 0 0 0

NOTES
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OTHER CURRENCIES

MONETARY ASSETS

LIABILITIES POSITION

CURRENT

NET BALANCE

NON CURRENT

FOREIGN CURRENCY POSITION
(THOUSANDS OF PESOS) THOUSANDS OF

DOLLARS THOUSAND PESOS THOUSANDS OF
DOLLARS

2,123

714

0 0

714 10,882 110 1,674

76,176

12,556

12,556

0

21,4731,409 2,765 42,147 63,620

DOLLARS

32,355 2,875 43,821

0 0

10,882 110 1,674

THOUSAND PESOS

THOUSAND PESOS
TOTAL

CURRENT 2,123 32,355 2,875 43,821 76,176

NON CURRENT 0 0 0 0 0

TIPO DE CAMBIO DE CIERRE AL 31 DE MARZO DEL 2015:

DÓLAR AMERICANO: 15.2427 PESOS POR DÓLAR.

COMUNIDAD ECONÓMICA EUROPEA: 16.3737 PESOS POR EURO.

NOTES
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ACTUAL SITUATION OF FINANCIAL LIMITED
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TOTAL INCOME

CORPORACION MOCTEZUMA, S.A.B. DE
C.V.

(THOUSAND PESOS)

VOLUME AMOUNT

NET SALES
MARKET SHARE (%)

TRADEMARKS CUSTOMERS

MAIN
MAIN PRODUCTS OR PRODUCT LINE

NATIONAL INCOME

2,833,7180CEMENTO Y CONCRETO 0.00 NACIONALESMOCTEZUMA

1290ARRENDAMIENTO 0.00 NACIONALESN/A

-171,6390ELIMINACIONES 0.00

EXPORT INCOME

CEMENTO 14,2230 0.00 EXTRANJEROS VARIOSMOCTEZUMA

INCOME OF SUBSIDIARIES ABROAD

TOTAL 2,676,4310

NOTES
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CHARACTERISTICS OF THE SHARES

MEXICAN FREE SUBSCRIPTION
SERIES

VARIABLE PORTION FIXED VARIABLE

CAPITAL STOCK

FIXED PORTION

NUMBER OF SHARESVALID
COUPONNOMINAL VALUE

0 880,311,796* 0.00000 80,454,608 799,857,188 15,582 155,79524

TOTAL 155,79515,582880,311,7960799,857,18880,454,608

TOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES REPRESENTING THE PAID IN CAPITAL STOCK ON
THE DATE OF SENDING THE INFORMATION 880,311,796

NOTES
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